Bills Payable List Page 1 of 136

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
4IMPRINT
Tchr Appreciation Infuser Bottles 51 215.26  51-2-402-9-200-1-72
Tchr Appreciation Infuser Bottles 51 107.88  51-2-402-9-640-72
Tchr Appreciation Infuser Bottles 51 122.76  51-2-402-9-320-3-72
Tchr Appreciation Infuser Bottles 51 111.60 51-2-402-9-530-2-72
T 55750
A FRAME ABOVE
Poster and Matt Framing 51 36.00 51-2-402-9-055-3-72
_ $36.00
AT&TMOBILITY
Cell-Hubbard, Smith, Brodock 70 151.96  11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
Cell-Hubbard, Smith, Brodock 80 151.96  11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
Cell-Hubbard, Smith, Brodock 30 161.96  11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
Cell-Hubbard, Smith, Brodock 30 151.81  11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
Cell-Hubbard, Smith, Brodock 50 153.22  11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
Cell-Hubbard, Smith, Brodock 50 151.85  11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
Cell-Hubbard, Smith, Brodock 30 152.44  11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
Cell-Hubbard, Smith, Brodock 30 152.61  11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
Cell-Hubbard, Smith, Brodock 40 152.52  11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
Cell-Hubbard, Smith, Brodock 50 152.61  11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
Cell-Hubbard, Smith, Brodock 60 153.09  11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
Cell-Hubbard, Smith, Brodock 20 162.44  11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
$1,848.47
A-1 GUTTER MASTER
Elem Entrance Gutters, Downspouts 29 930.00 41-1-452-6320
Elem Roof Project Gutters 29 262.00 41-1-452-6320
$1,192.00
AARDVARK PEST CONTROL
Termite Monitoring thru 10/7/16 46 844.00 11-1-261-4110-700-00000-700
$844.00
ABBEE, ZACHARY
Cont Serv-Maint 50 176.38  11-1-391-4190-600-00000-600
Cont Serv 5/23 to 6/3 60 488.75 11-1-391-4190-600-00000-600
Cont Serv-Maint 60 608.60  11-1-391-4190-600-00000-600
CONTR SERV-MAINT 60 677.88  11-1-391-4190-600-00000-600
$1,951.61
ABBOTT THOMSON MAUDLIN PARK
Legal Fees-August 26 175.00 11-1-231-3170-600-00000-600
Legal Fees-Sept 36 612.50 11-1-231-3170-600-00000-600
Legal Fees-October 46 262.50 11-1-231-3170-600-00000-600
Legal Fees-March 46 918.75  11-1-231-3170-600-00000-600
Legal Fees-April 56 2,931.25 11-1-231-3170-600-00000-600
Legal Fees-May 66 2,493.75 11-1-231-3170-600-00000-600
Legal Fees-June 60 975.00 11-1-231-3170-600-00000-600
T $8,368.75
ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY
Cooler Rental-July 71 8.00 51-2-402-9-640-72

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
E:\SDSData\Hanover\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

Cooler Rental-Aug
Cooler Rental-Sept
Bottled Water-Sept
Cooler Rental-Oct
Cooler Rental-November
Cooler Rental-Dec
Cooler Rental-Jan
Admin Water-Jan
Cooler Rental-Feb
Cooler Rental-March
Admin Water-March
Cooler Rental-April
Cooler Rental-May

Cooler Rental-June

ADAMS, CHRIS
Official Boys BB 12/12
Official Girls BB 1/22

ADDISON AWNING COMPANY
Curtains-Press Box

Press Box Tarp Curtains

ADDISON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
MS Invite 8/29

ADM ENVIRONMENTAL LLC
Water Testing Apr 2016
Water Sample Testing

ADRENALINE FUNDRAISING
Payment for Fundraiser
Additional Card Sales

ADRIAN BOYS BASKETBALL

Summer Basketball

ADRIAN COLLEGE BASEBALL

Baseball VS Mt. Morris 4/16

ADRIAN TEAM CAMP
Girls BB Camp Balance

Summer Basketball

AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES
Hudl-VB 2015-16

Override

Batch #
81

21
31
31
41
51
1
21
21
31
41
41
51
61

53
13

36
31

83

40
60

41
41

51

43

71
51

21

Amount
8.00

8.00
7.50
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
15.00
8.00
8.00
15.00
8.00
8.00
8.00

$133.50

60.00
60.00

$120.00

495.00
495.00

$990.00

100.00

$100.00

50.00
50.00

$100.00

5,130.00
280.00

$5,410.00

150.00

$150.00

150.00

$150.00

1,460.00
630.00

$2,090.00

400.00
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State Account Number
51-2-402-9-640-72
51-2-402-9-640-72
51-2-402-9-640-72
51-2-402-9-640-72
51-2-402-9-640-72
51-2-402-9-640-72
51-2-402-9-640-72
51-2-402-9-640-72
51-2-402-9-640-72
51-2-402-9-640-72
51-2-402-9-640-72
51-2-402-9-640-72
51-2-402-9-640-72
51-2-402-9-640-72

11-1-293-3190-00000-900
11-1-293-3190-00000-900

11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
51-2-402-9-282-3-72

11-1-293-7410-00000-900

11-1-261-7410-700-00000-700
11-1-261-7410-700-00000-700

51-2-402-9-055-3-72
51-2-402-9-055-3-72

51-2-402-9-425-2-72

11-1-293-7410-00000-900

51-2-402-9-244-1-72
51-2-402-9-244-1-72

51-2-402-9-682-3-72

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

E:\SDSData\Hanover\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description
On-Line Editing/Analysis
Online Video HudI-FB

AIKINS, MICHAEL
Snowfest DJ

ALBION CAMPS-DOREEN CARDEN
Summer Basketball

ALBION COLLEGE MENS BASKETB.
JV Basketball

ALBION COLLEGE

Sumnmer Basketball

ALBION MOTORS INC.
2016 Dodge Ram Pickup

ALBRECHT, CINDY
Official JV VB Invite 10/3

ALCENIUS, AMY
Band Charting

ALDINGER, CHRIS
Official Softball 5/3

ALDRIDGE, DARIN
Official Girls BB 12/8

ALERT SOLUTIONS INC.

PowerSchool Alert Service

ALL STAR RENTAL
Jazz Bash Table Rental

ALLEGIANCE HEALTH

July 2015-16 Contract-1st Payment

2nd Installment Ath Trainer

ALLEN, AUDREY
Official Boys Soccer 9/24

ALLSKATE FUN CENTER
Roller Skating

Batch #

51
61

21

51

61

51

60

33

21

43

53

86

41

43
33

21

21

Page 3 of 136

State Account Number
51-2-402-9-244-1-72
51-2-402-9-282-3-72

51-2-402-9-380-3-72

51-2-402-9-244-1-72

51-2-402-9-425-2-72

51-2-402-9-425-2-72

11-1-271-6410-800-00000-800

11-1-293-3190-00000-900

51-2-402-9-252-72

11-1-293-3190-00000-900

11-1-293-3190-00000-900

11-1-284-4270-600-00000-600

51-2-402-9-252-72

11-1-293-3190-900
11-1-293-3190-900

51-2-402-9-040-3-72

51-2-402-9-070-1-72

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description

ALRO STEEL CORPORATION

AMAZON.COM CREDIT

Elem Roof Project

Elem Roof Project

Elem Roof Project

Elem Entrance-Metal

Elem Entrance-Metal

Elem Entrance-Material Signage
Aluminum, Saw Cutting

Elem Vent Cover
Tractor-Sweeper Parts
Tractor-Sweeper Parts
Reissue A/P Check-In and Out
Carbon Steel

Tubing-Baseball Field Groomer

Math on Call, Algebra to Go Books
Mitsubishi Projector Bulb
Mitsubishi Projector Bulb

Elem School Supplies

HS/MS Replacement, New Books
Math on Call Books

Surge Protectors-Chromebooks
HS/MS Additional/Repl Books
Bingo Chips-Shevy

Dry Erase-E. Beach

4 Algebra 1 Texts

Elite EZ Cinema Screen

Battery Charger

Stretch Tape, 4-Wing Band, Gauze Sponges
HS/MS Books

CR AA Replacement Battery
Headphone Ext-Decapo

RTI Class Sharpie Markers-Duffrin
HDMI Cable-Herwat

Mitsubishi Proj Lamp

Mitsibushi Proj Lamp

HP Jetdirect-ISS Room

MS/HS Books

1 - Eco-Flex Tape

HS Epson Projector Bulb

MS Epson Projector Bulb

Ipad Air Shock Proof Cases

Hard Drive Storage

Athletic Wrap, Underwrap
Projector Lamp-Balfour

50" Retractable Work Light

Override

Batch #

79
79
79
89
89
29
36
46
36
36
41
46
66

86
86
86
86
81
26
26
21
20
20
20
20
20
33
31
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
41
43
56
56
51
51
53
16
16

Amount

$420.00

831.97
113.10
182.30
30.00
20.79
79.15
53.44
133.60
18.00
23.39
41.39
29.67
8.62

$1,565.42

32.49
53.98
53.98
77.79
56.04
12.48
163.96
24.63
27.96
7.21
42.94
398.09
14.99
138.50
22.32
9.99
3.50
13.00
5.69
46.96
46.96
19.99
31.03
73.86
34.60
34.12
89.94
49.99
169.55
37.61
123.94

Page 4 of 136

State Account Number

41-1-452-6320

41-1-452-6320

41-1-452-6320

41-1-452-6320

41-1-452-6320

41-1-452-6320
11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
51-2-402-9-640-72
11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700

11-1-112-5110-125-601-06708-125
11-1-111-5110-100-07630-100
11-1-113-5110-300-01561-300
11-1-111-5110-100-07630-100
51-2-402-9-440-3-72
11-1-112-5110-125-601-06708-125
11-1-227-6410-100-210-07630-100
51-2-402-9-440-3-72
11-1-331-5110-125-601-06708-125
11-1-111-5110-100-07630-100
11-1-113-5210-300-01561-300
11-1-113-6450-300-01561-300
11-1-241-5910-100-07630-100
11-1-293-7910-400-900
51-2-402-9-440-3-72
11-1-271-5790-800-00000-800
11-1-112-5110-200-200-200
11-1-125-5110-125-601-07630-125
11-1-112-5110-200-200-200
11-1-111-5110-100-07630-100
11-1-113-5110-300-01561-300
11-1-113-5110-300-01561-300
51-2-402-9-440-3-72
11-1-293-7910-400-900
11-1-113-5110-300-01561-300
11-1-112-5110-200-200-200
51-2-402-9-208-3-72
51-2-402-9-282-3-72
11-1-293-7910-400-900
11-1-111-5110-100-07630-100
11-1-271-5790-800-00000-800

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
E:\SDSData\Hanover\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

AMBS, PETE

Description
Memory-K. Arbuckle

Headphones-D. Howe, PTA to Reimb
2 - GoPro Heros

Two Way Radio Battery-Guisinger
Colored Poly Envelopes

Eco-Flex Stretch Tape, Athletic Tape
Epson 93+ Bulbs, 2-Elem, 1-HS
TI-83 Plus Calculator

Motorola Battery Charger

Elem Laptop Cart Hard Drive
Family Reading Night Supplies
Water Proof Cleaning Gloves
Bank Deposit Bags

Play Doe, Weather Lab, Bat House Kit
Elem Replacement Book

Daily Language Review-Scheese
Triple Beam Balances-Herwat
Chest Binding Tank

Athletic Tape-2 Cases

Wireless Microphone System
Science Supplies-Herwat
Projector Bulb-Tripp
Herwat-Pipettes, Scale

Elem Bk-Finding Winnie

Prom Prize Refrig

Stamp Refill Ink

Athletic Tape

TV Converter Box-Weight Room
Credit-Athletic Tape Tax

Projector Bulb-Arbuckle

8 - Ipevo Document Cameras
Classpack Scissors-Round-Up
MS/HS Books

Phone Case-Hubbard

Family Reading Night Supplies
Eco Flex Stretch Tape

Ice Bags

Official Boys BB 1/14
Official Girls BB 1/15
Official Boys BB 1/26
Official MS Girls BB 1/27
Official Softball 4/13
Official Softball 5/11

AMERICAN COPPER & BRASS LLC.

Outside Fluorescent Lighting

Override

Batch #
16

1
1
26
28
23
20
36
36
36
36
38
31
31
31
46
46
46
43
41
56
56
51
51
51
66
63
61
63
60
60
46
1
26
46
53
63

13
13
13
13
43
53

56

Amount
51.69

64.95
235.98
13.94
12.99
217.57
75.00
89.85
25.99
29.93
41.11
16.39
26.39
71.17
6.71
53.51
257.25
46.74
135.68
549.00
43.81
26.29
74.97
9.45
101.91
6.52
65.78
45.47
(7.68)

23.00
547.20
75.60
62.67
24.95
63.75
74.66
98.98

$5,277.26

50.00
50.00
50.00
70.00
90.00
95.00

$405.00

336.00

Page 5 of 136

State Account Number
11-1-111-5110-100-07630-100

51-2-402-9-200-1-72
51-2-402-9-145-3-72
11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
25-1-297-5640
11-1-293-7910-400-900
11-1-113-5110-300-01561-310
11-1-219-7910-600-635-125
11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
11-1-111-5110-100-07630-100
11-1-331-5100-125-601-07630-125
25-1-297-5640
51-2-402-9-180-3-72
51-2-402-9-620-1-72
51-2-402-9-440-3-72
11-1-112-5110-125-601-06708-125
11-1-221-5110-200-766-06708-120
11-1-219-7910-600-635-125
11-1-293-7910-400-900
51-2-402-9-055-3-72
11-1-221-5110-200-766-06708-120
11-1-113-5110-300-01561-300
51-2-402-9-490-2-72
51-2-402-9-440-3-72
51-2-402-9-145-3-72
11-1-241-5910-300-01561-300
11-1-293-7910-400-900
51-2-402-9-043-3-72
11-1-293-7910-400-900
11-1-111-5110-100-07630-100
11-1-113-5110-300-01561-310
11-1-111-5100-125-601-07630-125
51-2-402-9-440-3-72
11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
11-1-331-5100-125-601-07630-125
11-1-293-7910-400-900
11-1-293-7910-400-900

11-1-293-3190-00000-900
11-1-293-3190-00000-900
11-1-293-3190-00000-900
11-1-293-3190-00000-900
11-1-293-3190-00000-900
11-1-293-3190-00000-900

11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
E:\SDSData\Hanover\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 6 of 136

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
T5 Lamps 26 167.00 11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
T5 Lamps, Ballasts 26 1,062.10  11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
T $1,565.10
AMERICAN OFFICE SOLUTIONS
Elem Copies-July 86 1,057.46  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
MS Copies-July 86 685.92  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
HS Copies-July 86 1,028.88  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Admin Copies-July 86 57.16  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Maint/Trans Copies-July 86 14.29  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Cafe Copies-July 86 1429  11-2-131-8800
Web Hosting-July 86 250.00 11-1-284-4270-600-00000-600
Elem Staples 26 142.00 11-1-111-5110-100-07630-100
HS Overage 2014-15 26 565.15  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
MS Overage 2014-15 26 366.58  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Elem Overage 2014-15 26 549.87  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Admin Overage 2014-15 26 30.54  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Maint/Trans Overage 2014-15 26 7.64 11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Cafe Copies Overage 2014-15 26 7.64 11-2-131-8800
HS Copies-August 26 671.63  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
MS Copies-August 26 528.73  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Admin Copies-August 26 85.74  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Elem Copies-August 26 1,571.90 11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
August Newsletter Postage 26 851.33  11-1-231-3610-600-600-600
August Newsletter 26 795.92  11-1-231-3610-600-600-600
Website-August 26 250.00 11-1-284-4270-600-00000-600
HS Copies-Sept 36 1,002.89  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
MS Copies-Sept 36 563.51  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Elem Copies-Sept 36 1,242.28  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Admin Copiex-Sept 36 25.94  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Maint/Trans Copies-Sept 36 5.69 11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Cafe Copies-Sept 36 5.69 11-2-131-8800
Website-Sept 36 250.00 11-1-284-4270-600-00000-600
Copy Machine Staples 36 71.00 11-1-113-5110-300-01561-300
Website-Oct 46 250.00 11-1-284-4270-600-00000-600
Elem Copies-Oct 46 1,023.65 11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
MS Copies-Oct 46 682.44  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
HS Copies-Oct 46 1,052.09  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Admin Copies-Oct 46 56.86  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Maint/Trans Copies-Oct 46 1422 11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Cafe Copies-Oct 46 1422 11-2-131-8800
Color Copies-Oct 41 8.52  51-2-402-9-360-3-72
Color Copies-Oct 41 6.00 51-2-402-9-682-3-72
Website-November 56 250.00 11-1-284-4270-600-00000-600
MS Staples 56 71.00 11-1-112-5110-200-06708-200
HS Staples 56 71.00 11-1-113-5110-300-01561-300
HS Copies-November 56 854.86  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
MS Copies-November 56 598.40  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Elem Copies-November 56 1,339.28  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
E:\SDSData\Hanover\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
Admin Copies-November

Maint/Trans Copies-November
Cafe Copies-November
Color Copies-November
Elem Copy Room Staples
Elem Copies-Dec

HS Copies-Dec

MS Copies-December
Admin Copies-Dec
Maint/Trans Copies-Dec
Cafe Copies-December
Website-December
Color Copies-Dec

HS Copies-Jan

MS Copies-Jan

Elem Copies-Jan

Admin Copies-Jan
Maint/Trans Copies-Jan
Cafe Copies-Jan

MS Staples

Newsletter Postage
Newsletter-January
Website-January

HS Staples

Color Copies-Jan
Website-February

Elem Copies-Feb

MS Copies-Feb

HS Copies-Feb

Admin Copies-Feb
Maint/Trans Copies-Feb
Cafe Copies-Feb

Color Copies-Feb

MS Copies-March

Elem Copies-March
Admin Copies-March
Maint/Trans Copies-March
Cafe Copies-March

Color Copies-Family Reading Night

Website-March

Color Copies-March

HS Copies-April

MS Copies-April

Elem Copies-April
Maint/Trans Copies-April
Cafe Copies-April
Website-April

Elem Staples

Admin Copies-April

Batch #

56
56
56
51
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
1
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
21
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
31
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
41
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

Amount
28.50

14.25
14.25
8.46
117.00
1,113.92
942.55
771.17
14.28
7.14
7.14
250.00
1.80
1,055.71
542.12
1,212.64
28.53
2.85
11.41
71.00
962.58
902.31
250.00
71.00
4.74
250.00
1,364.40
568.00
852.00
27.20
14.20
14.20
18.00
633.00
1,248.17
51.09
2.84
2.84
7.80
250.00
9.84
833.45
642.21
1,344.37
2.85
2.86
250.00
142.00
28.54

Page 7 of 136

State Account Number
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600

11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-2-131-8800
51-2-402-9-170-3-72
11-1-111-5110-100-07630-100
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-2-131-8800
11-1-284-4270-600-00000-600
51-2-402-9-170-3-72
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-2-131-8800
11-1-112-5110-200-06708-200
11-1-231-3610-600-600-600
11-1-231-3610-600-600-600
11-1-284-4270-600-00000-600
11-1-113-5110-300-01561-300
51-2-402-9-252-72
11-1-284-4270-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-2-131-8800
51-2-402-9-055-3-72
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-2-131-8800

11-1-331-5100-125-601-07630-125

11-1-284-4270-600-00000-600
51-2-402-9-170-3-72
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
11-2-131-8800
11-1-284-4270-600-00000-600
11-1-111-5110-100-07630-100
11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
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Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
Color Copies-April 51 3.72  51-2-402-9-170-3-72
Elem Copies-May 66 1,213.53  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
HS Copies-May 66 932.07  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
MS Copies-May 66 671.37  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Admin Copies-May 66 25.04  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Maint/Trans Copies-May 66 2.00 11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Cafe Copies-May 66 1.99 11-2-131-8800
MS Staples 66 71.00 11-1-112-5110-200-06708-200
HS Staples 66 71.00 11-1-113-5110-300-01561-300
Website-May 66 250.00 11-1-284-4270-600-00000-600
Color Copies-May 61 12.00 51-2-402-9-360-3-72
Color Copies-Sept 61 6.00 51-2-402-9-682-3-72
Color Copies-Sept 61 6.00 51-2-402-9-252-72
HS Copies-June and Overage 60 1,762.04  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
MS Copies-June and Overage 60 1,142.94  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Elem Copies-June and Overage 60 1,729.95 11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Admin Copies-June and Overage 60 95.25 11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Maint-Trans Copies-June 60 23.81  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
Cafe Copies-June 60 23.81 11-2-131-8800
Website-June 60 250.00 11-1-284-4270-600-00000-600
HS Copies-March 46 900.74  11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
MS Copies-March Balance 56 1.68 11-1-289-4220-600-00000-600
 $45153.36
AMYS PIZZA
Fall Festival Pizza 31 200.00 51-2-402-9-070-1-72
$200.00
ANDERSON, DIANE
Donation-VB Cancer Awareness 21 90.00 51-2-402-9-058-2-72
Reimb-Hose, Nozzle, Plants 61 33.62 51-2-402-9-058-2-72
JV VB Camp Snacks, Water 61 65.88 51-2-402-9-682-3-72
Reimb-Jazz Bash Supplies 31 15.99 51-2-402-9-252-72
Reimb-Hose, Gloves, Trowel 51 47.77 51-2-402-9-058-2-72
$253.26
ANDERSON, KAREN
2015 VB Assigning Fee 53 218.00 11-1-293-7910-300-900
521800
ANDERSON, MATT
Winter Games Management 43 300.00 11-1-293-1190-00000-900
$300.00
ANDERSONS LITCHFIELD FARM CE
Weedkiller 26 242.00 11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
Buccaneer Plus 60 111.55  11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
Buccaneer Plus, Weedone 60 324.45 11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
$678.00
ANGLIN, ERIC
Official JV Football 8/27 83 50.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official FB 9/11 23 60.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
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Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
T 811000
AP EXAMS
AP Exams 51 513.00 51-2-402-9-325-1-72
$513.00
APPLE COMPUTER INC
6 - iPad Air 41 2,574.00 51-2-402-9-208-3-72
$2,574.00
ARCHITECTUAL HARDWARE & SUP
Elem Entrance-Hinge 89 98.76  41-1-452-6320
_ S876
ARMSTRONG, LESLIE
Official Cheer Jamboree 1/27 13 80.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
$80.00
ARROW UNIFORM
Uniforms-July 86 109.28  11-1-271-4910-800-00000-800
Uniforms-August 26 109.28  11-1-271-4910-800-00000-800
Uniforms-Sept 36 136.60 11-1-271-4910-800-00000-800
Linen-Sept 38 148.95 25-1-297-4910
Linen-October 48 110.56  25-1-297-4910
Uniforms-October 46 109.28  11-1-271-4910-800-00000-800
Uniforms-November 56 136.60 11-1-271-4910-800-00000-800
Linen-Niovember 58 108.64 25-1-297-4910
Linen-Dec 18 103.75  25-1-297-4910
Uniforms-Dec 16 81.96 11-1-271-4910-800-00000-800
Linen-January 28 108.64  25-1-297-4910
Uniforms-January 26 109.28  11-1-271-4910-800-00000-800
Linen-Feb 38 148.41  25-1-297-4910
Uniforms-Feb 36 136.60 11-1-271-4910-800-00000-800
Linen-March 48 90.80 25-1-297-4910
Uniforms-March 46 109.28  11-1-271-4910-800-00000-800
Linen-April 58 90.80 25-1-297-4910
Uniforms-April 56 109.28  11-1-271-4910-800-00000-800
Linen-May 68 90.80 25-1-297-4910
Uniforms-May 66 136.60 11-1-271-4910-800-00000-800
Linen-June 68 4540 25-1-297-4910
Uniforms-June 60 109.28  11-1-271-4910-800-00000-800
$2,440.07
ATKINS, DOUG
Official Boys Soccer 9/28 21 60.00 51-2-402-9-040-3-72
Official Girls Soccer 5/16 51 45.00 51-2-402-9-040-3-72
$105.00
AUNT MILLIES BAKERIES
Food-September 38 677.53 25-1-297-5610
Food-October 48 402.75 25-1-297-5610
Food-November 58 420.91 25-1-297-5610
Food-December 18 257.28  25-1-297-5610
Food-January 28 500.54 25-1-297-5610
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Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
food-Feb 38 512.81 25-1-297-5610
Food-March 48 646.33  25-1-297-5610
Food-April 58 338.42 25-1-297-5610
Food-May 68 57416  25-1-297-5610
T $4,330.73
AUTOMATIC SALES LLC
Coffee 21 36.00 51-2-402-9-320-3-72
Office Coffee 21 25.00 51-2-402-9-540-2-72
Coffee Supplies 21 25.00 51-2-402-9-200-1-72
Coffee Supplies 41 75.00 51-2-402-9-200-1-72
Office Coffee 41 50.00 51-2-402-9-540-2-72
Lounge Coffee Supplies 51 50.00 51-2-402-9-200-1-72
Coffee Supplies-tch Lounge 11 25.00 51-2-402-9-200-1-72
Office Coffee 11 25.00 51-2-402-9-540-2-72
Office Coffee 31 25.00 51-2-402-9-540-2-72
Coffee Supplies-Teachers Lounge 31 50.00 51-2-402-9-200-1-72
Coffee, Creamer, Fr Van Creamer 31 53.25 51-2-402-9-390-3-72
MS Coffee 31 25.00 51-2-402-9-540-2-72
Office Coffee 41 25.00 51-2-402-9-540-2-72
Coffee Supplies for Lounge 41 50.00 51-2-402-9-200-1-72
Coffee-Teachers Lounge 51 25.00 51-2-402-9-200-1-72
Office Coffee 51 50.00 51-2-402-9-540-2-72
MS Lounge Coffee 61 25.00 51-2-402-9-540-2-72
Elem Coffee Supplies 61 25.00 51-2-402-9-200-1-72
Field Day Cookies 61 81.75 51-2-402-9-490-2-72
$746.00
AVENTRIC TECHNOLOGIES
Elem AED Replacement Battery 16 205.00 11-1-213-5100-600-600
MS & HS Pedi Electrode Pads 26 174.00  11-1-213-5100-600-600
MS & HS AED Repl Batteries 26 390.00 11-1-213-5100-600-600
T §769.00
AWARD CONNECTION
Youth BB Shooting Shirts 51 340.00 51-2-402-9-244-1-72
Youth BB Medals 21 126.00 51-2-402-9-244-1-72
$466.00
BALFOUR, PENNY
Reimb-Planbook Subsc (3-year) 21 30.00 51-2-402-9-208-3-72
Overpayment-Disney 21 31.96 51-2-402-9-055-3-72
_ $61.96
BARTON EQUIPMENT SERVICE
Vulcan Convection Oven Repair 58 464.40 25-1-297-4100
Steamer Leaf Valve Repair 68 195.20 25-1-297-4100
$659.60
BATH COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
HS Track Invite 5/13 53 175.00 11-1-293-7410-00000-900
$175.00

BATTLE CREEK AREA MATHEMATI(

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
Bulbs & Holders, Battery Holders 51 385.84 51-2-402-9-225-1-72
$385.84
BAUM, DALE
Official JV FB 10/15 33 50.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
$50.00
BAXTER, DEBBIE
Official Cheer Jamboree 1/27 13 80.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
$80.00
BAXTER, ROBERT
Official VB 9/8 23 65.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official JV VB Invite 10/3 33 125.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official SB 4/11 43 90.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
$280.00
BEACH, ERIN
Reimb-Planbook Subscr 21 12.00 51-2-402-9-208-3-72
Reissue Check #31011 Planbook 11 12.00 51-2-402-9-208-3-72
$24.00
BEACON FORMS & LABELS INC.
10 Receipt Books 26 185.10  11-1-232-5910-600-00000-600
Elem Envelopes 36 58.62 11-1-241-5910-100-07630-100
MS Envelopes 36 87.93  11-1-241-5910-200-06708-200
Admin Window Envelopes 36 61.57  11-1-232-5910-600-00000-600
Admin Regular Envelopes 36 29.31  11-1-232-5910-600-00000-600
HS Envelopes 36 58.62  11-1-241-5910-300-01561-300
Green Requisitions 56 250.18  11-1-232-5910-600-00000-600
~ s731.33
BEASLEY, MICHAEL
Official Boys BB 1/4 13 60.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official Girls BB 1/28 13 60.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official Boys BB 3/3 33 60.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official Boys BB 3/3 33 25.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
$205.00
BEAVER RESEARCH COMPANY
Defensive Guard Film 86 113.00 11-1-271-5790-800-00000-800
Wasp Killer 26 112.13  11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
Concrete Sealer-HS Entrance 46 118.16  11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
Asphalt Cold Patch-Elem 56 97.50 11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
Kleen & Glow, Beaver Juice, Cinr 56 281.25 11-1-271-5790-800-00000-800
Grease-Caltanium 16 160.00 11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
Asphalt Cold Patch 36 414.75  11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
Asphalt Cold Patch 66 472.60 11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
— $1769.39
BECKMAN, CLEMENT
Official VB 9/10 23 70.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official VB 10/1 33 65.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official Varsity VB Invite 1010 33 145.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official SB 4/11 43 90.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
~ $370.00
BEDFORD HIGH SCHOOL
JV VB Invite 9/12 23 190.00  11-1-293-7410-00000-900
Varsity VB Invite 10/31 33 190.00  11-1-293-7410-00000-900
$380.00
BENN, RACHEL
Official Boys Soccer 9/10 21 45.00 51-2-402-9-040-3-72
Official Boys Soccer 9/21 21 45.00 51-2-402-9-040-3-72
Offiial Boys Soccer 9/24 21 45.00 51-2-402-9-040-3-72
Official Boys Soccer 10/15 31 60.00 51-2-402-9-040-3-72
Official Soccer Invite 5/7 51 180.00 51-2-402-9-040-3-72
Official Girls Soccer 5/26 51 45.00 51-2-402-9-040-3-72
$420.00
BERGSTROM, DENISE
Beginning of Year Items 21 61.18 51-2-402-9-530-2-72
Lounge Dsih Towels 21 7.96 51-2-402-9-540-2-72
$69.14
BERGSTROM, DON
Official MS Boys BB 11/10 43 70.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Under Armor Shirts 31 520.00 51-2-402-9-244-1-72
$590.00
BEST ONE TIRE OF CENTRAL MI
Bus Tires 56 777.20  11-1-271-5720-800-00000-800
Casing Credit 56 (87.84) 11-1-271-5720-800-00000-800
Tires Bus 10A 60 807.22  11-1-271-5720-800-00000-800
Tires Bus 08B 60 807.22  11-1-271-5720-800-00000-800
$2,303.80
BIALCZYK, MINDY
U12 Official Fees-Spring 41 336.00 51-2-402-9-660-72
U14 Official Fees-Spring 41 329.00 51-2-402-9-660-72
$665.00
BILLY WHITE ROOFING LLC
Elem Roof Project-1st Draw 79 48,987.67 41-1-452-6320
Elem Roof-2nd Draw 79 48,987.67 41-1-452-6320
Final Payment-Elem Roof 89 48,987.66 41-1-452-6320
Elem Roof-EPDM Roofing-Valley 89 3,590.00 41-1-452-6320
$150,553.00
BINDER PARK ZOO
Zoo Field Trip 51 993.00 51-2-402-9-202-3-72
T $993.00
BIO-RAD LABORATORIES
Science Kits-Chris B. 21 367.00 51-2-402-9-630-1-72
$367.00
BIRCH, ANDREW
REimb-Team Camp Meals 81 188.69 51-2-402-9-244-1-72
Reimb-Team Dinner 11 70.80 51-2-402-9-244-1-72
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
Booster Basket Expenses 31 82.86 51-2-402-9-244-1-72
Basketball Camp 61 125.00 51-2-402-9-244-1-72
T s467.35
BLACKLEDGE, AMY
Refund-Little Caesars Fundraiser 41 16.00 51-2-402-9-490-2-72
$16.00
BLACKLEDGE, CHRIS
Bd Mtgs-7/20 to 9/21 56 90.00  11-1-231-1140-600-00000-600
Bd Mtgs 10/19 to 12/7 16 120.00  11-1-231-1140-600-00000-600
Bd Mtgs 1/18 to 3/21 46 90.00  11-1-231-1140-600-00000-600
Bd Mtgs 4/8 to 6/20/16 60 60.00 11-1-231-1140-600-00000-600
~ $360.00
BLONDKE, CALEB
Official Boys Soccer 10/15 31 60.00 51-2-402-9-040-3-72
Official Girls BB 12/8 53 50.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official Girls BB 1/5 13 50.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official Baseball 5/3 53 95.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
$255.00
BLUE LAKES CHARTERS & TOURS
7th Gr Mack Trip Bus Deposit 51 625.00 51-2-402-9-490-2-72
7th Gr Mack Trip Bus Deposit 51 580.00 51-2-402-9-490-2-72
s
BORTELL, RUSS
Official Baseball 4/20 43 75.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
$75.00
BOSKER BRICK COMPANY
Elem Entrance 89 427.00 41-1-452-6320
Elem Entrance - 4 Doors 29 6,819.80 41-1-452-6320
Elem Project-Fire Exit Device 39 969.75  41-1-452-6320
Key Blanks 46 75.00 11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
MS Bathroom Privacy Set 56 185.65 11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
Lockset-MS 26 311.84  11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
Admin Lockset 56 302.60 11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
$9,091.64
BOYERS, TRACY
Official VB 9/17 23 75.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official Volleyball 10/6 33 65.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official Varsity VB Invite 10/10 33 145.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
528500
BRENEMAN, ALAN
Vending Service-Sept, Oct 48 661.50 25-1-297-8200
Vending Machine Services-April 58 330.75 25-1-297-8200
Reimb Food-Sept 48 11.48  25-1-297-5610
Reimb-Staff Xmas 18 96.00 25-1-297-7910
Reimb-Straws 18 3.92 25-1-297-5640
Reimb-Ointment, Folders 18 2.00 25-1-297-5640
Vending-Nov, Dec, Jan 28 992.25 25-1-297-8200
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
Reimb-Straws 28 11.76  25-1-297-5640
Reimb-Food 28 294 25-1-297-5610
Reimb-Vinegar 28 3.92 25-1-297-5640
Vending Machine Services-Feb 38 330.75 25-1-297-8200
Reimb-Straws 38 16.66  25-1-297-5640
Reimb-Food March 48 15.58  25-1-297-5610
Vending Machine Services-March 48 330.75 25-1-297-8200
Reimb-Vinegar 58 5.88 25-1-297-5640
Reimb-Food 58 2.74 25-1-297-5610
Reimb-Ipad Case 58 34.88 25-1-297-5640
Vending-May, June 68 661.50 25-1-297-8200
Mileage 8/15/15 to 6/10/16 68 413.48 25-1-297-3210
5392874
BRIEGEL, BRIAN
Official Softball 4/25 43 75.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
$75.00
BRIGGS, CHRISTINA
Reimb-Teachers Pay Teachers 31 21.40 51-2-402-9-208-3-72
$21.40
BRIGHAM HARDWARE
Blades Sharpened 86 23.34  11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
Mower Blades Sharpened 36 41.49 11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
Mower Blades Sharpened 56 210.00 11-1-261-4120-700-00000-700
$274.83
BRIGHT, CAL
Official MS VB 9/28 23 60.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official JV VB Invite 10/3 33 125.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official MS VB 10/12 33 60.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
$245.00
BRINER OIL COMPANY INC.
Fuel-Gas, August 26 680.24 11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
Fuel-Diesen, August 26 1,282.88  11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
Fuel-Gas, Sept 36 521.68 11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
Fuel-Diesen, Sept 36 3,007.81  11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
Fuel, diesel-October 46 6,996.01  11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
Fuel, Gas-November 56 307.98  11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
Fuel, Diesel-November 56 4,101.49  11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
Fuel, Diesel-Dec 16 2,480.64 11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
Fuel, Gas-January 26 432.57  11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
Fuel, Diesel-January 26 3,100.73  11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
Fuel-Diesel, Feb 36 2,697.50 11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
Fuel, Gas-March 46 574.57  11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
Fuel, Diesel-March 46 4,561.81  11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
Fuel, Diesel-April 56 2,768.50  11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
Farm Hose 66 26.73 11-1-271-5790-800-00000-800
Fuel, Gas-May 66 397.29  11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
Fuel, Diesel-May 66 4,849.38  11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
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Vendor Name
P.O. Number

BROCKIE, KAREN

BROCKIE, MIKE

Description
Fuel, Gas-June

Fuel, Diesel-June
Fuel-Gas, Feb

Teacher of the Year Award

Reimb-2014-15 Golf Gas
Reimb-2014-15 Boys State Meet
Reimb-Golf State Meet Hotel
Reimb-Gas

Reimb-Regional, State Meets

Reimb-Boys Golf Invite Food

BROOK & ASSOC., ROBERT

BROWN, BRAD

BRUCE, BRANDON

BSN SPORTS

BUCKLES, MATT

BULGRIEN, ADAM

BUNKER, JACKIE

BURGER, CHRIS

Window Handles, Stem Casters

Official Boys BB 1/4
Official Boys BB 1/21

Official Girls BB 12/11
Official MS Girls BB 2/1

Dodgeballs-Gatz
Jerseys, Shorts, T-Shirts, Zip Tops

Official MS FB 9/16

Cash Box-Homecoming
Ball Pit Balls
MACUL Conf Lodging

Reimb-Snowfest Supplies

Reimb-Disney Trip Room

Reimb-Girls Golf Invite Food
Reimb-State Prac Rd, Prac Rd-Grande

Reimb-Counters

Override

Batch #
60

60
36

61

23
23
21
63
63
61

86

13
13

53
23

86
21

23

21
21
46
61

21

21
53
53

Amount
44426

1,253.00
213.53

$40,698.60

5,000.00

$5,000.00

67.50
349.30
225.80
120.80
232.00
198.71

$1,194.11

475.69

$475.69

50.00
50.00

$100.00

60.00
70.00

$130.00

162.00
2,457.30

$2,619.30

65.00

$65.00

100.00
27.00
362.97
22.63

$512.60

46.00

$46.00

270.41
170.00
45.33

Page 15 of 136

State Account Number
11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800

11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800

51-2-402-9-680-3-72

11-1-293-7910-00000-900
11-1-293-7410-00000-900
51-2-402-9-295-1-72
11-1-293-7910-00000-900
11-1-293-7410-00000-900
51-2-402-9-040-3-72

11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700

11-1-293-3190-00000-900
11-1-293-3190-00000-900

11-1-293-3190-00000-900
11-1-293-3190-00000-900

11-1-111-5110-100-07630-100
51-2-402-9-682-3-72

11-1-293-3190-00000-900

51-2-402-9-380-3-72
51-2-402-9-380-3-72
11-1-221-3220-300-766-01561-120
51-2-402-9-380-3-72

51-2-402-9-055-3-72

51-2-402-9-040-3-72
11-1-293-7410-00000-900
11-1-293-6410-400-900

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
E:\SDSData\Hanover\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

BURK, BRENNEN

BUSINESS CARD

Description
Reimb-Grils Golf Pizza, Water

Ron McCoain Scholarship

Bd Mtg-C. Vincent
Facebook Ads-July
Bleacher Seats

3 Media Carts

Microscopes

Paper Rolls

Facebook Ads-July

Aide Bid Meeting Donuts
Years of Service Awards
Facebook Ads

Wecome Luncheon Supplies
Facebook Contest Ad
Teacher's Lunch-9/2
Teacher's Lunch 9/2
Teacher's Lunch 9/2
Advanced ID Creator

HS US Flag

Bd Mtg-C. Vincent
Facebook Ads-Sept
Principles Week-Visa Gift Cards
Bd Mtg-Pop

Bd Mtg-C. Vincent

MASA Midwinter Conf

Bd Mtg-C. Vincent

iTune Cards-Advertising

Bd Meeting Pop, Water

Bd Recognition/Admin Xmas
Bd Mtg-Vincent

Masa Conf Lodging, Parking-Denney
Bd Meeting-Vincent
Teacher of the Year Cake-K. Brockie
Superintendent Meeting
Facebook Advertising-Feb
Bd Mtg-C. Vincent
Facebook Advertising-March
Bd Mtg-C. Vincent
Advertising-April

Admin Retreat

JTV-K. Brockie

Bd Mtg-C. Vincent
Facebook Advertising

Postcard Stamps

Override

Batch #
51

61

70
70
70
70
71
71
80
80
26
26
26
26
21
21
21
23
30
30
30
40
40
50
50
50
10
10
10
20
20
20
36
36
36
40
40
50
50
50
50
60
60
60

Amount
63.98

$549.72

500.00

$500.00

33.00
59.54
156.49
140.91
217.49
232.27
194.15
18.00
419.70
110.66
29.92
25.00
33.94
33.94
33.93
56.60
29.98
33.00
62.70
164.85
20.59
35.00
300.00
34.50
23.98
32.54
331.00
32.00
216.58
34.00
21.98
10.53
82.94
29.36
552.25
30.68
1,080.61
43.04
11.74
33.00
24.29
54.40

Page 16 of 136

State Account Number
51-2-402-9-040-3-72

51-2-402-9-662-1

11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
11-1-227-6410-300-210-01561-300
51-2-402-9-630-1-72
51-2-402-9-380-3-72
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-231-3140-600-00000-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-231-3140-600-00000-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
51-2-402-9-200-1-72
51-2-402-9-320-3-72
51-2-402-9-530-2-72
11-1-293-5910-300-900
11-1-113-7910-300-01561-300
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-231-3140-600-00000-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-232-3220-600-00000-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-231-3140-600-00000-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-283-3220-600-766-00000-120
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-231-3140-600-00000-600
11-1-232-7910-600-00000-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-232-7910-600-00000-600
11-1-232-7910-600-00000-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
11-1-232-3430-600-00000-600
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Bills Payable List Page 17 of 136

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
Appreciation Breakfast Supplies 60 77.70  11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
Appreciation Breakfast Supplies 60 1590 11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
Bd Mtg-C. Vincent 40 34.00 11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
T $524868
BYU INDEPENDENT STUDY
Germ 043-Rhode 56 170.00  11-1-113-3130-300-300-300
Germ 041-T. Rhode 46 170.00  11-1-113-3130-300-300-300
$340.00
C. RAKER & SONS
Poinsettia Fundraiser 41 1,244.00 51-2-402-9-145-3-72
Additional Poinsettia Orders 41 40.00 51-2-402-9-145-3-72
Flower Fundraiser 41 884.25 51-2-402-9-410-3-72
T 5216825
CALDERONE GOLF CLUB
Boys Golf Districts 63 105.00 11-1-293-7410-00000-900
$105.00
CAMPBELL, DENNIS
Reimb Lunch Funds-Lexiann 48 200.00 25-2-402-9-256
$200.00
CANADA DRY BOTTLING CO.
Food- September 38 248.85 25-1-297-5610
Food- September 38 117.40 25-1-297-5610
Food- September 38 287.20 25-1-297-5610
Food- September 38 23.25 25-1-297-5610
Food- September 38 137.05 25-1-297-5610
Food-October 48 23.25 25-1-297-5610
Food-October 48 42240 25-1-297-5610
Food-October 48 301.20 25-1-297-5610
Food-October 48 374.05 25-1-297-5610
Food-October 48 86.40 25-1-297-5610
Food-October 48 34520 25-1-297-5610
Food-October 48 76.50 25-1-297-5610
Food-October 48 226.35 25-1-297-5610
Food-November 58 261.70  25-1-297-5610
Food-November 58 317.30 25-1-297-5610
Food-November 58 66.40 25-1-297-5610
Food-November 58 124.30 25-1-297-5610
Food-November 58 46.50 25-1-297-5610
Food-December 18 504.20 25-1-297-5610
Food-December 18 41550 25-1-297-5610
Food-January 28 178.20 25-1-297-5610
Food-January 28 343.40 25-1-297-5610
Food-Feb 38 262.00 25-1-297-5610
Food-Feb 38 24415  25-1-297-5610
Food-Feb 38 178.40 25-1-297-5610
Food-Feb 38 231.45 25-1-297-5610
Food-March 48 21210  25-1-297-5610

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
E:\SDSData\Hanover\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 18 of 136

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
Food-March 48 333.60 25-1-297-5610
Food-March 48 317.25 25-1-297-5610
Food-March 48 331.60 25-1-297-5610
Food-April 58 251.46  25-1-297-5610
Food-May 58 233.94  25-1-297-5610
Food-May 58 23.01 25-1-297-5610
Food-May 58 240.57  25-1-297-5610
Food-May 58 186.02  25-1-297-5610
Food-May 68 146.70  25-1-297-5610
Food-June 68 77.33  25-1-297-5610
Food-June 68 2227 25-1-297-5610
Food-June 68 5.34 25-1-297-5610
Food-January 28 118.70  25-1-297-5610
Food-April 48 305.91  25-1-297-5610
$8,648.40
CAPITOL VARSITY SPORTS INC.
Helmet Reconditioning 43 500.00 11-1-293-7910-379-900
4 - Xenith Helmets, 2 Helmets 41 1,113.083  51-2-402-9-282-3-72
10 Youth Helmets 41 769.03 51-2-402-9-282-3-72
$2,382.06
CAPSTONE CLASSROOM
Elem Trade Books 26 881.12 11-1-111-5110-100-07630-100
$881.12
CARDWELL, MARK
Official Baseball 4/27 43 75.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
$75.00
CAREER CRUISING
Pathfinder 15-16 86 1,500.00 11-1-113-5110-300-01561-310
T $1500.00
CARPENTER, JEFF
Official VB 8/26 83 70.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official VB 9/17 23 75.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official VB 10/1 33 75.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official VB 10/22 33 75.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official C Brian Invite BB 4/23 41 90.00 51-2-402-9-040-3-72
$385.00
CARR, DANA
Cont Serv-Class Advisor 50 196.00  11-1-219-1290-600-00000-600
2nd Half Class Advisor 60 205.00 11-1-219-1290-600-00000-600
$401.00
CARROLL, STEVE
Offiicial Girls BB 12/4 53 50.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
$50.00
CARSON CITY-CRYSTAL HIGH SCH(
MS CC Invite 10/3 23 120.00  11-1-293-7410-00000-900
HS CC Invite 10/3 23 160.00  11-1-293-7410-00000-900
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Bills Payable List Page 19 of 136

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
T 528000
CARTER, LISA
Refund Lunch Funds-Madison 28 8.35 25-2-402-9-256
$8.35
CASCADES CONFERENCE
Conference Dues 2015-16 23 400.00 11-1-293-7410-300-900
Girls Golf Awards 33 50.00 11-1-293-7910-302-900
FB Crossover Gate Receipts 43 2,065.00 11-0-171-0379-293
Girls VB Awards 2015 43 67.50 11-1-293-7910-302-900
Spring 2016 Conf Track and BB Champs 63 305.00 11-1-293-7910-302-900
Boys Basketball Conference Title 33 65.00 11-1-293-7910-302-900
$2,952.50
CASCADES GOLF COURSE
Girls Golf - Balls 23 221.00 11-1-293-6410-400-900
H-H Golf Invite 8/24 33 1,005.00 11-1-293-7410-00000-900
2015 Girls Golf Season 33 850.00 11-1-293-7410-00000-900
T $2,07600
CATCHPOLE, KIRK
Official FB 9/25 23 60.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
$60.00
CAUSIE, MANDIE
Cont Serv-Class Advisor 50 196.00 11-1-219-1290-600-00000-600
2nd Half Class Advisor 60 196.00 11-1-219-1290-600-00000-600
$392.00
CCHS-BASKETBALL
Summer Basketball 51 150.00 51-2-402-9-244-1-72
$150.00
CDW GOVERNMENT INC.
Microsoft Office Pro, Wind Licenses 56 2,533.08 11-1-284-3450-600-00000-600
3 Epson Projectors 66 1,257.00 11-1-113-5110-300-01561-310
T $3,790.08
CEDARVILLE UNIVERSITY DEPT OF
Jazz Bash Guest Artist 21 100.00 51-2-402-9-190-72
Jazz Bash Guest Artist 21 500.00 51-2-402-9-252-72
$600.00
CEDARVILLE UNIVERSITY
Scholarship-R. Fletcher 71 750.00 51-2-402-9-659-72
Scholarship-N. Rouster 71 500.00 51-2-402-9-659-72
T $1,250.00
CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
Scholarship-D. Yeaster 71 1,200.00 51-2-402-9-659-72
Scholarship-D. Yeaster 71 750.00 51-2-402-9-600-72
Scholarship-B. Watkins 71 750.00 51-2-402-9-659-72
Scholarship-A. Kubish 71 1,200.00 51-2-402-9-659-72
Scholarship-C. Burns 81 1,200.00 51-2-402-9-659-72
Scholarship-Z. Wright 81 1,000.00 51-2-402-9-659-72
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description

CENTRE, THE
Deposit-After Prom

Balance-After Prom

CENTURY RESOURCES INC.
Fundraiser

Fundriaser

CHALLENGER TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Fiber Optic Repair

CHASE, SCOTT
Official Boys BB 12/12
Official Boys BB 12/17
Official Girls BB 1/22

CHILD CARE SUPPORT NETWORK
PD Tests, Answer Keys

CHILDS, CAMMIE

Reimb-Food Drive Winners Treat

CHILDS, EMILY
Jazz Bash Ticket & Poster Design
Grad Tickets Design, Printing

CHILDS, JENNIFER
Reimb-CC Camp Food

CHILDS, JOE
Bd Mtgs 7/20 to 9/21
Bd Mtgs 10/19 to 12/7
Bd Mtgs 1/18 to 3/21
Bd Mtgs 4/18 to 6/20/16
MASB Conf Lodging, Meal

CHILDS, MATT
Concert Sound Services

Concert Sound Services

CHRIS JAMES
Elem Entrance-EIFS App & Repair

CITY OF JACKSON TREASURER
3RD QTR CITY TAXES

Override

Batch #

31
41

41
41

26

53
53
13

21

11

21
61

81

56
16
46
60
46

51
51

29

90

Amount

$6,100.00

900.00
1,000.00

$1,900.00

1,037.84
594.39

$1,632.23

213.75

$213.75

60.00
60.00
60.00

$180.00

47.00

$47.00

10.80

$10.80

146.18
71.78

$217.96

250.97

$250.97

60.00
120.00
90.00
90.00
337.96

$697.96

75.00
25.00

$100.00

4,288.00

$4,288.00

323.03
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State Account Number

51-2-402-9-145-3-72
51-2-402-9-145-3-72

51-2-402-9-516-2-72
51-2-402-9-085-3-72

11-1-284-3490-999-00000-600

11-1-293-3190-00000-900
11-1-293-3190-00000-900
11-1-293-3190-00000-900

51-2-402-9-430-1-72

51-2-402-9-380-3-72

51-2-402-9-252-72
51-2-402-9-662-1

51-2-402-9-278-3-72

11-1-231-1140-600-00000-600
11-1-231-1140-600-00000-600
11-1-231-1140-600-00000-600
11-1-231-1140-600-00000-600
11-1-231-3220-600-600-600

51-2-402-9-055-3-72
51-2-402-9-085-3-72

41-1-452-6320

11-2-450-9
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Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
4TH QTR CITY TAX 90 283.80 11-2-450-9
1ST QTR CITY TAX 90 237.64 11-2-450-9
2ND QTR CITY TAX 90 283.23  11-2-450-9
$1,127.70
CLAUS, ERIC
Official MS Wrestling 2/3 21 80.00 51-2-402-9-690-72
T $8000
CLOSEOUTBATS.COM
Demarini Insane Bat 41 92.90 51-2-402-9-270-3-72
$92.90
CLOUSE, DAVE
Official VB 9/10 23 80.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official VB 9/17 23 65.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official VB 9/29 23 65.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official VB 10/20 33 65.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
$275.00
CMSA
U-12, U-14 Fall Registration 81 925.00 51-2-402-9-660-72
U12 Team Fees 31 300.00 51-2-402-9-660-72
U14 Team Fees 31 350.00 51-2-402-9-660-72
$1,575.00
COLDWATER SCHOOLS
Girls Golf Invite 9/18 23 180.00  11-1-293-7410-00000-900
$180.00
COLDWATER SHOOTOUT
Summer Basketball 51 125.00 51-2-402-9-425-2-72
$125.00
COLE, CODI
Official MS Boys BB 11/19 43 70.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
$70.00
COLLIER, CRAIG
Official Baseball 5/11 53 95.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
$95.00
COLLISION CONCEPTS
Bus Body Work 60 798.50 11-1-271-4130-800-00000-800
$798.50
COMCAST SPOTLIGHT
Advertising 36 400.00 11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
Advertising-Feb, March 46 1,384.00 11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
Advertising-April 56 1,384.00 11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
Advertising 66 1,732.00 11-1-231-7910-600-600-600
$4,900.00
COMFORT SUITES-GRANDVILLE
JV VB Camp-Anderson 61 959.12  51-2-402-9-682-3-72
$959.12

COMTRONICS
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Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
Alarm Monitoring-Aug 86 420.00 11-1-261-4110-700-00000-700
Alarm Monitering-Nov 46 420.00 11-1-261-4110-700-00000-700
10 - New Key Fobs, Athletics 11 57.47 51-2-402-9-460-72
Alarm Monitoring-Jan 26 420.00 11-1-261-4110-700-00000-700
Alarm Monitoring 56 420.00 11-1-261-4110-700-00000-700

T §1,73747
CONCORD COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Cont Serv-Breneman, July, Aug, Sept 38 11,221.11  25-1-297-8200
Cell Phone-Breneman, July, Aug, Sept 38 78.09 25-1-297-3410
Cont Serv-October 48 5,194.52 25-1-297-8200
Cell, Breneman-October 48 26.03 25-1-297-3410
Wrestling Invite 12/12 51 150.00 51-2-402-9-690-72
Cont Serv-November, December 18 7,474.60 25-1-297-8200
Cell Phone-Breneman-Nov, Dec 18 52.06 25-1-297-3410
Cont Serv-March, Breneman 48 5,211.70  25-1-297-8200
Cell Phone-Breneman, March 48 26.03  25-1-297-3410
Cont Serv-February, Breneman 48 3,754.48  25-1-297-8200
Cell Phone, Breneman-Feb 48 26.03 25-1-297-3410
Cont Serv, Breneman-April, May 58 7,508.96 25-1-297-8200
Cell, Breneman-April, May 58 52.06 25-1-297-3410
Pizza, Bottled Water 61 245.00 51-2-402-9-282-3-72
Cont Serv-June 68 3,754.48  25-1-297-8200
Breneman Cell Phone-June 68 26.03 25-1-297-3410
Cont Serv-January 28 3,754.48 25-1-297-8200
Cell Phone, Breneman-Jan 28 26.03 25-1-297-3410
 $48581.69
CONEY HUT
Prom-Root Beer, Cups 41 73.00 51-2-402-9-145-3-72
$73.00
CONSUMERS ENERGY
Elec-Blinking Light 86 34.10 11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Gas-131 Fairview 86 89.08  11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
Elec-10002 Moscow 86 142.59  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Elec-131 Fairview 86 857.15  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Elec-10400 Moscow Road 86 3149 11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Gas-10000 Moscow 86 161.49  11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
Elec-10000 Moscow 86 6,366.80  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Gas-10000 Moscow 26 162.93  11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
Elec-Blinking Light 26 34.04 11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Elec-10002 Moscow 26 169.60  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Gas-131 Fairview 26 81.98 11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
Elec-10400 Moscow 26 2431  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Elec-131 Fairview 26 1,796.91  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Elec-10000 Moscow 26 5,816.08  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Elec-Blinking Light 36 34.02  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Gas-10000 Moscow Road 36 21157  11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
Elec-131 Fairview 36 2,313.81  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Elec-10002 Moscow 36 162.21  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
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Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
Gas-131 Fairview

Elec-10400 Moscow
Elec-10000 Moscow
Elec-Blinking Light
Elec-10002 Moscow
Gas-131 Fairview
Elec-131 Fairview
Elec-10400 Moscow
Gas-10000 Moscow
Elec-10000 Moscow
Elec-Blinking Light
Elec-10400 Moscow
Gas-10000 Moscow
Elec-131 Fairview
Gas-131 Fairview
Elec-10000 Moscow
Elec-Blinking Light
Elec-10400 Moscow
Gas-10000 Moscow
Elec-131 Fairview
Gas-131 Fairview
Elec-10002 Moscow
Elec-10000 Moscow
Elec-10000 Moscow
Elec-Blinking Light
Elec-10400 Moscow
Elec-131 Fairview
Gas-131 Fairview
Elec-10002 Moscow
Gas-10000 Moscow
Elec-10000 Moscow
Gas-131 Fairview
Elec-10002 Moscow
Elec-131 Fairview
Gas-10000 Moscow
Elec-10400 Moscow
Elec-Blinking Light
Elec-10000 Moscow
Elec-10002 Moscow
Gas-131 Fairview
Elec-131 Fairview
Gas-10000 Moscow
Blinking Light-March
Elec-10400 Moscow
Elec-10400 Moscow
Gas-10000 Moscow
Elec-10002 Moscow
Elec-131 Fairview

Elec-Blinking Light

Override

Batch #
36

36
36
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
50
50
50
50
50
50
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
46
46
46
46
46
46
40
56
56
56
56
56

Amount
115.18

21.43
6,862.36
32.91
186.59
637.19
2,744.89
26.58
1,648.22
6,521.63
32.96
28.51
4,043.01
2,841.63
1,479.95
7,138.48
32.98
29.21
6,523.69
3,546.57
2,401.58
238.14
7,702.80
7,652.53
33.31
20.45
3,571.00
3,024.70
189.02
7,495.21
7,001.13
3,546.24
170.91
3,323.98
5,674.84
24.25
33.30
7,299.15
179.22
1,198.74
3,234.92
3,069.14
33.05
24.30
27.52
2,402.16
145.73
2,999.17
33.11

Page 23 of 136

State Account Number
11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700

11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 24 of 136

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM

Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
Gas-131 Fairview 50 (691.08) 11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
Elec-10000 Moscow 50 6,541.57  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Elec-10400 Moscow 66 30.62 11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Elec-10000 Moscow 66 7,453.98  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Gas-10000 Moscow 66 899.97  11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
Elec-10002 Moscow 66 154.92  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Gas-131 Fairview 66 398.82  11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
Elec-131 Fairview 66 3,267.78  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Elec-Blinking Light 66 33.06 11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Elec-10400 Moscow Road 60 30.57 11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Gas-10000 Moscow 60 237.03  11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
Elec-10000 Moscow Road 60 6,111.59  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Gas-131 Fairview 60 230.71  11-1-261-5510-700-00000-700
Elec-Blinking Light 60 33.61 11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Elec-10002 Moscow 60 103.36  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Elec-131 Fairview 60 2,354.72  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Elec-10002 Moscow 50 198.79  11-1-261-5520-700-00000-700
Stz
CONVERGENT TECHNOLOGY PART
E-rate, July 86 300.00 11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
E-rate-October 36 450.00 11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
E-Rate-December 16 450.00 11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
Revised RFP-Form 470 46 285.00 11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
Cat 2 Form 471 Filing 56 380.00 11-1-261-3410-700-00000-700
im0
COOPER, MICHELLE
Official Varsity VB Invite 10/10 33 145.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
T 514500
COPELAND WELDING AND FABRIC,
Elem Porch Roof Welding 19 75.00 41-1-452-6320
e
CORRIGAN OIL COMPANY
Diesel Exhaust Fluid 26 580.80  11-1-271-5710-800-00000-800
$580.80
COTTRELL, ISAAC
Reimb-Graduate Classes 16 1,000.00  11-1-241-3150-300-01561-300
$1,000.00
COUNTRY CLUB TURF INC.
Winterize Sprinkler System 16 400.00 11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
Scheduled Weed Control 2016 26 7,722.08  11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
Toro Rotor 46 20.00 11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
Irrigation Parts 56 426.00 11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
Stainless Steel Rotor-Toro 60 710.00  11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
$9,278.08
COUNTRY GIRL CUSTOM CREATIO}
VB Cancer Awaremess Game 31 635.00 51-2-402-9-682-3-72
Pink Jersey Numbers 41 66.00 51-2-402-9-682-3-72

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
E:\SDSData\Hanover\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK

COURTER, RAY

COVERONE

COX, JASON

CRAIG, MICHAEL

CRAMPTON, TOM

2014-15 LOAN INTEREST
2014-15 LOAN INTEREST
2014 LOAN PAYMENT

2015 LOAN

PRINC PAYMT-BUS 10A
INTEREST PAYMT-BUS 10A
PRINCIPAL PAYMT-BUS 10A

Official MS FB 9/16
Official Girls BB 12/11
Official Girls BB 1/8
Official Boys BB 3/3

Binding Glue Strips
Binding Glue Strips, Tape-Textbooks

Official FB 10/22 Crossover

Official FB 9/25

Official FB 9/3
Official FB 9/4
Official JV FB 9/17

CREATIVE GRAPHICS INC.

CRISANTI, LUCAS

CROCKETT, BEN

Drawstring Bags, T-Shirts, Polos

Cont Serv-Maint 7/6 to 7/15
Cont Serv 7/27 to 7/31

Cont Serv-Maint 8/11 to 8/14
Cont Serv-Maint 8/17 to 8/21

Band Camp Drummers
Drum Tutor

Drum Tutoring
Tutoring-Disney

Tutoring

Override

Batch #

80
80
80
80
30
30
30

23
53
13
33

61
61

33

23

23
23
23

11

70
80
80
80

81
21
21
11
41

Amount

$701.00

1,496.46
9,213.54
1,700,000.00
(1,400,000.00)
8,814.04
277.92

3.75

$319,805.71

65.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

$215.00

49.50
111.50

$161.00

60.00

$60.00

60.00

$60.00

60.00
60.00
50.00

$170.00

1,419.00

$1,419.00

268.95
326.00
236.35
334.15

$1,165.45

250.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

Page 25 of 136

State Account Number

11-1-259-7210-600-600-600
11-2-442-9

11-2-407-9

11-2-407-9
11-1-271-6410-800-00000-800
11-1-271-6410-800-00000-800
11-1-271-6410-800-00000-800

11-1-293-3190-00000-900
11-1-293-3190-00000-900
11-1-293-3190-00000-900
11-1-293-3190-00000-900

51-2-402-9-440-3-72
51-2-402-9-460-72

11-1-293-3190-00000-900

11-1-293-3190-00000-900

11-1-293-3190-00000-900
11-1-293-3190-00000-900
11-1-293-3190-00000-900

51-2-402-9-252-72

11-1-391-4190-600-00000-600
11-1-391-4190-600-00000-600
11-1-391-4190-600-00000-600
11-1-391-4190-600-00000-600

51-2-402-9-252-72
51-2-402-9-055-3-72
51-2-402-9-252-72
51-2-402-9-055-3-72
51-2-402-9-055-3-72

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description

CROSSTECH DIGITAL LLC

CUDWORTH, JUDY

CULBERT, KIRK

CURE, NICOLE

DAILEY, KEVIN

DAILEY, LARRY

DAKTRONICS INC.

HS-Replace Roof Camera Wires
HS Camera Maintenance

HS/MS Camera System Repair

Night Lights Wages

Official Boys BB 2/9

Night Lights Wages

Youth BB Tournament Fees

JV & V Stats, Book

MS Gym Scoreboard Antenna

Soccer Board Power Supply

DAMON RUNYON CANCER RESEAR

Dig Pink VB Match-Fundraiser

DAVES WINDSHIELD REPAIR

DAVIDSON, EVERTON

DAVIS, EMMA

Repair-Bus #5
Bus #7 Chip Repair

Official Boys Soccer 9/21
Official Soccer 5@4
Official Girls Soccer 5/26

2015-16 Scholarship

DAVIS-GREEN, JACQUELINE

DEAN CONCRETE LLC.

Disney Refund

Conf Mileage 9-18-15 to 11-16-15

Mileage 9-23-15 to 5-27-16

Batch #

46
46
56

31

23

31

1"

41

43
66

41

36
36

21
51
51

51

31
66
66

Amount

$450.00

572.60
97.50
492.00

$1,162.10

250.00

$250.00

50.00

$50.00

250.00

$250.00

910.00

$910.00

200.00

$200.00

40.00
175.00

$215.00

2,650.00

$2,650.00

58.50
39.00

$97.50

60.00
60.00
60.00

$180.00

300.00

$300.00

45.00
194.75
151.08

$390.83

Page 26 of 136

State Account Number

11-1-261-4110-700-00000-700
11-1-261-4110-700-00000-700
11-1-261-4110-700-00000-700

51-2-402-9-620-1-72

11-1-293-3190-00000-900

51-2-402-9-620-1-72

51-2-402-9-425-2-72

51-2-402-9-425-2-72

11-1-293-6410-400-900
11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700

51-2-402-9-682-3-72

11-1-271-4130-800-00000-800
11-1-271-4130-800-00000-800

51-2-402-9-040-3-72
51-2-402-9-040-3-72
51-2-402-9-040-3-72

51-2-402-9-255-72

51-2-402-9-056-3-72
11-1-212-3220-212-00000-300
11-1-212-3210-212-00000-300

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description

Elem Entrance Foundation, Flatwork

DEBEAU, BILL
Official Girls BB 1/8
Official C Brian SB Invite 4/23

DECAPO, DEDA
MACUL Conf Lodging, Parking

DECKER EQUIPMENT
Chair Back, Rubber Tips, Shoes, Glides
Desk Lifter
Stool Caps
Locker Handles & Assy

DEES FLOWERS & GIFTS
FB Parent’s Night
VB Parent’s Night
VB Senior Night
Cheer Parents Night
Funeral Flowers
Wrestling Parents Night
Boys BB Parent Night Flowers
Girls BB Parent Night Flowers

DEKARSKE, MARTIN
Official Girls Soccer 4/25
Official Girls Soccer 5/9
Official Girls Soccer 5/2

DEMCO
Elem/MS/HS Library Supplies
MS/HS Date Stamp, Acc Rdr Labels, Bk Covers
Book Jacket Covers-Hill, Date Due Slips-Gayle

Elem CircExtender Laminate

DEMOULIN BROTHERS & COMPANY
Band Shoes, Gloves
Band Shoes

Garmet Bags

DENNEY, JOHN
MASA Conf Mileage
Reimb- MASA Admin Training

DENSMORE, LEON

Override

Batch #
29

13
41

46

86
86
58
26

43
43
41
33
31
33
33
33

41
51
41

26
16
36
41

21
31
41

26
66

Amount
9,842.00

$9,842.00

60.00
200.00

$260.00

470.02

$470.02

250.56
141.39
186.02
113.85

$691.82

30.00
12.00
90.93
15.00
60.00
15.00
12.00
12.00

$246.93

45.00
45.00
45.00

$135.00

238.01
74.22
66.33
53.30

$431.86

409.57
36.58
216.00

$662.15

100.71
160.00

$260.71

Page 27 of 136

State Account Number
41-1-452-6320

11-1-293-3190-00000-900
51-2-402-9-040-3-72

11-1-221-3220-200-766-06708-120

11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700
25-1-297-5900

11-1-261-5990-700-00000-700

11-1-293-7910-302-900
11-1-293-7910-302-900
51-2-402-9-682-3-72

11-1-293-7910-302-900
51-2-402-9-235-1-72

11-1-293-7910-302-900
11-1-293-7910-302-900
11-1-293-7910-302-900

51-2-402-9-040-3-72
51-2-402-9-040-3-72
51-2-402-9-040-3-72

11-1-222-5990-222-00000-220
11-1-222-5990-222-00000-220
11-1-222-5990-222-00000-220
51-2-402-9-440-3-72

51-2-402-9-252-72
51-2-402-9-252-72
51-2-402-9-252-72

11-1-283-3220-600-766-00000-120
11-2-192-8800

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

Bd Mtgs 7/20 to 9/21

Bd Mtgs 10.19 to 12/7
Bd Mtgs 1/18 to 3/21

Bd Mtgs 4/18 to 6/20/16

DETROIT MARRIOTT AT THE RENAL:
MRA Conf Lodging-4 Elem Tchrs

DETROIT TIGERS INC.
Paws Visit-ABC Night

PAWS-Cancer Awareness

DICKERSON, CHRIS
Official MS Girls BB 2/17

DICKERSON, JAKE
Official MS Boys BB 11/19

DICUIRCI, MICHAEL
Jazz Bash Guest Artist

DIESEN, DEBORAH L.
Guest Author Honorarium

Guest Author Mileage

DIFRANCESCO, COURTNEY
K. Ames Scholarship

DOCKSIDE ICE CREAM SHOP
6th Grade Spirit Winner 2015-16

DONNERSBACH, NORBERT
Official Baseball 4/15
Official C Brian Invite BB 4/23

DRAKE, KARL L.
2015 Audit

DRAPER, BRIAN
Official FB 10/2

DRAPER, DAN
Reimb-MS Invite Bibs, Pins
Track Supplies
Reimb-Team Pictures

Reimb-State Meet Meals

Override

Batch #
56

16
46
60

30

81
31

23

43

21

30
30

61

61

43
41

36

33

43
41
51
61

Amount
90.00

90.00
90.00
90.00

$360.00

315.10

$315.10

135.00
135.00

$270.00

70.00

$70.00

70.00

$70.00

200.00

$200.00

550.00
65.00

$615.00

1,200.00

$1,200.00

297.29

$297.29

75.00
90.00

$165.00

8,500.00

$8,500.00

60.00

$60.00

21.61
50.37
53.26
107.00

Page 28 of 136

State Account Number
11-1-231-1140-600-00000-600

11-1-231-1140-600-00000-600
11-1-231-1140-600-00000-600
11-1-231-1140-600-00000-600

11-1-221-3220-100-766-07630-120

51-2-402-9-200-1-72
51-2-402-9-682-3-72

11-1-293-3190-00000-900

11-1-293-3190-00000-900

51-2-402-9-190-72

11-1-219-7910-600-600
11-1-219-7910-600-600

51-2-402-9-025-1-72

51-2-402-9-570-2-72

11-1-293-3190-00000-900
51-2-402-9-040-3-72

11-1-231-3180-600-00000-600

11-1-293-3190-00000-900

11-1-293-6410-400-900
51-2-402-9-395-3-72
51-2-402-9-395-3-72
51-2-402-9-395-3-72

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
Reimb-Banquet Supplies 61 50.34 51-2-402-9-395-3-72
$282.58
DUBOIS, MAKENZIE
N. Thornsbury Scholarship 61 300.00 51-2-402-9-615-1-72
~ $300.00
DUFFRIN, MELISSA
Reimb-HS Student Food 36 13.78  11-1-219-7910-600-635-125
Reimb-Bkrm Supplies, iPad Charger 20 23.92 11-1-125-5110-125-601-07630-125
Office of Field Serv Conf Mileage 36 112.70  11-1-219-7910-600-635-125
MAS/FPS Conf Mileage 36 259.90 11-1-283-3220-125-601-00000-125
3 - Elem Snowpants 56 2711 11-1-219-7910-600-635-125
Elem Student Transportation 26 75.60 11-1-219-7910-600-635-125
Reimb-Reading Night Supplies 36 3141 11-1-331-5100-125-601-07630-125
Graduation Flowers 51 60.00 51-2-402-9-154-1-72
Reimb-RTI Student Prizes 66 33.16  11-1-125-5110-125-601-07630-125
$637.58
DUFFRIN, TYLER
C. Brian Scholarship 61 1,000.00 51-2-402-9-662-1
T $1,000.00
EARL, ERIC
Official Boys BB 12/12 53 60.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official Boys BB 2/2 23 60.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official Boys BB 3/3 33 60.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
~ $180.00
EARLEY, ED
Official FB 9/3 23 60.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official FB 9/4 23 60.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official JV FB 9/17 23 50.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official MS FB 9/23 23 65.00 11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official Boys BB 1/14 13 60.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
Official Baseball 5/26 53 80.00  11-1-293-3190-00000-900
$375.00
EAST JACKSON COMMUNITY SCHO
MS CC Invite 9/19 23 85.00  11-1-293-7410-00000-900
Girls Golf Invite 9/10 23 150.00  11-1-293-7410-00000-900
MS Track Invite 4/30 43 100.00  11-1-293-7410-00000-900
$335.00
EAST JACKSON YOUTH BASKETBA
Youth Girls BB Tourn 2/14, 2/15 21 300.00 51-2-402-9-244-1-72
~ $300.00
EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
Scholarship-C. Lowry 71 1,000.00 51-2-402-9-659-72
Scholarship-J. Reed 71 600.00 51-2-402-9-659-72
Scholarship-C. Kendra 71 450.00 51-2-402-9-659-72
Scholarship-M. Hubbard 71 700.00 51-2-402-9-659-72
Scholarship-A. Kennedy 81 1,250.00 51-2-402-9-659-72

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
T $4,000.00

EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.
Comet Wear 21 428.73  51-2-402-9-231-72
Comet Wear 21 309.42  51-2-402-9-231-72
Comet Wear 21 485.32  51-2-402-9-231-72
Comet Wear 21 563.50 51-2-402-9-231-72

$1,786.97

EDUCATIONAL TOURS INC.
Balance Tiger Trip 81 97.00 51-2-402-9-252-72
Revised Participant-Tiger Game 81 44.00 51-2-402-9-252-72
Disney Payment-Nov 41 25,000.00 51-2-402-9-056-3-72
Final Payment Disney 2016 51 18,000.00 51-2-402-9-056-3-72
Disney Trip-C. Childs 21 696.00 51-2-402-9-055-3-72

 $43837.00

EDUSTAFF
MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 20 755.20 11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
EL SP ED SUB-KEELER PURCH SERV 20 68.88  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 20 47.20  11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 30 1,510.40  11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 30 566.40  11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
SUB BAPST PURCH SERVICES 30 49.09 11-1-219-3190-600-600
TITLE Il EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERV 30 4720 11-1-221-3190-600-766-07630-120
EL SUB STRIGHAM SECR PURCH SERVICES 30 2454  11-1-241-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB CHASE PURCH SERV 30 66.08  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB EDDY PURCH SERV 30 30.62 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB KEELER PURCH SERV 30 4592  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB SCHUETTE PURCH SERV 30 66.08  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
HS VOLLEYBALL ANDERSON PURCH SERVICES 30 4,580.56  11-1-293-3190-900
HS FOOTBALL BERGSTROM PURCH SERVICES 30 2,707.38  11-1-293-3190-900
HS FOOTBALL SANDERS PURCH SERVICES 30 2,166.26  11-1-293-3190-900
7-8 VOLLEYBALL CURE PURCH SERVICES 30 1,374.17  11-1-293-3190-900
CROSS CTRY ERVEN PURCH SERVICES 30 1,3563.69 11-1-293-3190-900
7-8 FOOTBALL LASHLEY PURCH SERVICES 30 1,499.36  11-1-293-3190-900
7-8 FOOTBALL UTTER PURCH SERVICES 30 1,624.55 11-1-293-3190-900
EL SP ED SUB BRIGGS PURCH SERV 30 47.20 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 30 1,5673.33  11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
TITLE Il EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERV 30 9440 11-1-221-3190-600-766-07630-120
EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 30 991.20  11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
SUBSTITUTE BAPST PURCH SERVICES 30 49.09 11-1-219-3190-600-600
EL SP ED SUB PERLOS PURCH SERV 30 94.40 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
HS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 40 770.93  11-1-113-3190-300-01561-300
HS SP ED SUB SMITH PURCH SERV 40 94.40 11-1-122-3190-300-06708-300
HS SP ED SUB WILBURN PURCH SERV 40 47.20  11-1-122-3190-300-06708-300
MS SP ED SUB WILBURN PURCH SERV 40 47.20  11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 40 2,517.52 11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
MS SP ED SUB FLOATERS PURCH SERV 40 188.80  11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 40 693.50 11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
SUB AIDES PURCH SERVICES 40 109.72  11-1-219-3190-600-600
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Bills Payable List Page 31 of 136

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
EL SUB SECR STRINGHAM PURCH SERVICES 40 362.02  11-1-241-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB AIDE SCHUETTE PURCH SERV 40 35.42  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB AIDE SCHUETTE PURCH SERV 40 9912 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB AIDE EDDY PURCH SERV 40 9912 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB AIDE LAPSHAN PURCH SERV 40 33.04  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB AIDE CHASE PURCH SERV 40 66.08 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB AIDE KEELER PURCH SERV 40 66.08  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
TITLE Il EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERV 40 896.80 11-1-221-3190-600-766-07630-120
SUB AIDE PURCH SERVICES 40 2296  11-1-219-3190-600-600
EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 40 613.60 11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
TITLE I MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERV 40 78.67  11-1-221-3190-600-766-06708-120
TITLE Il HS SUB TEACH PURCH SERV 40 110.13  11-1-221-3190-600-766-01561-120
MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 40 3,068.17  11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
HS SUB TEACHE PURCH SERVICES 40 692.28 11-1-113-3190-300-01561-300
HS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 50 770.94  11-1-113-3190-300-01561-300
HS SP ED SUB SMITH PURCH SERV 50 9440 11-1-122-3190-300-06708-300
HS SP ED SUB WILBURN PURCH SERV 50 47.20  11-1-122-3190-300-06708-300
MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 50 692.26  11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
MS SP ED SUB WILBURN PURCH SERV 50 47.20  11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
TITLE Il MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERV 50 141.60 11-1-221-3190-600-766-06708-120
EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 50 708.00 11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB AIDE LAPSHAN PURCH SERV 50 33.04  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB AIDE LEBARON PURCH SERV 50 33.04  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB AIDE SCHUETTE PURCH SERV 50 33.04  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
J HULL PURCH SERVICES 10 2,404.94 11-1-293-3190-900
HS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 10 755.20  11-1-113-3190-300-01561-300
HS SP ED SUB SMITH PURCH SERV 10 47.20  11-1-122-3190-300-06708-300
MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 10 283.20 11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
MS SP ED SUB KUGHN PURCH SERV 10 47.20  11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 10 519.20  11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
TITLE Il EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERV 10 613.60 11-1-221-3190-600-766-07630-120
HS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 20 110.14  11-1-113-3190-300-01561-300
MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 20 550.66  11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
MS SP ED SUB TEACH WILBURN PURCH SERV 20 47.20  11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 20 1,699.20 11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB TEACH FLOATERS PURCH SERV 20 141.60  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB AIDE SCHUETTE FLOATERS PURC 20 33.04  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB AIDE LEBARON FLOATERS PURCF 20 264.32  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SUB SECR PURCH SERVICES 20 55.23  11-1-241-3190-100-07630-100
HS CHEERLEADING B SHATTUCK PURCH SERVI( 20 1,145.43  11-1-293-3190-900
HS SUBS TEACH PURCH SERVICES 20 944.00 11-1-113-3190-300-01561-300
MS SP ED SUB KUGHN PURCH SERV 20 896.80  11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 20 802.40 11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
TITLE Il EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERV 20 708.00 11-1-221-3190-600-766-07630-120
EL SP ED SUB AIDE LAPSHAN PURCH SERV 20 33.04  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
7-8 CHEER M WINTER PURCH SERVICES 20 1,374.75  11-1-293-3190-900
HS CHEER SHATTUCK REIM PURCH SERVICES 20 (1,145.43) 11-1-293-3190-900
HS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 30 611.24  11-1-113-3190-300-01561-300
HS SP ED SUB SMITH PURCH SERV 30 9440 11-1-122-3190-300-06708-300

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
E:\SDSData\Hanover\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description

HS SP ED SUB WILBURN PURCH SERV

MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

MS SP ED IEP SUBS PURCH SERV

MS SP ED SUB WILBURN PURCH SERV

EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

EL SP ED IEP SUBS PURCH SERV

EL SP ED AIDE SUB KITTEL PURCH SERV

EL SP ED AIDE SUB LAPSHAN PURCH SERV
SUB AIDES PURCH SERVICES

HS G BASKETBALL PURCH SERV A BIRCH

HS G BASKETBALL PURCH SERV J HULL
WRESTLING PURCH SERVICES R COLE

7-8 G BASKETBAL PURCH SERV S HULL

HS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

HS SP ED SUB TEACH PURCH SERV

TITLE Il HS SUB TEACH PURCH SERV

MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

MS SP ED SUB TEACH IEP PURCH SERV

MS SP ED SUB TEACH KUGHN PURCH SERV
TITLE Il MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERV

EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

EL SP ED SUB AID LAPSHAN PURCH SERV

EL SP ED SUB AID SCHUETTE PURCH SERV
EL SP ED SUB TEACH IEP PURCH SERV
TITLE Il EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERV

SUB ADJ PURCH SERVICES

HS B BASKETBALL J HULL PURCH SERVICES
HS SP ED SUB TEACH SMITH PURCH SERV
MS SUB TEACHE PURCH SERVICES

MS SP ED SUB TEACH WILBURN PURCH SERV
HS SP ED SUB TEACH WILBURN PURCH SERV
EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

EL SP ED SUB TEACH FLOATER PURCH SERV
EL SP ED SUB AIDE LAPSHAN PURCH SERV
SUBSTITUTE AIDES PURCH SERVICES

TITLE Il EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERV

HS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

TITLE Il HS SUB TEACH PURCH SERV

MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

HS SP ED SUB TEACH WILBURN PURCH SERV
MS SP ED SUB TEACH WILBURN PURCH SERV
TITLE I MS SUB PTEACH PURCH SERV

EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

EL SP ED SUB AIDE LYTLE PURCH SERV

EL SP ED SUB AIDE LAPSHAN PURCH SERV
TITLE Il EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERV

HS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

HS SP ED SUB TEACH SMITH PURCH SERV

Override

Batch #
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

Page 32 of 136

Amount State Account Number
4720 11-1-122-3190-300-06708-300
851.96 11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
141.60 11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
47.20 11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
849.60 11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
236.00 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
33.04 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
33.04 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
182.50 11-1-219-3190-600-600
4,061.07  11-1-293-3190-900
2,514.33  11-1-293-3190-900
2,998.71  11-1-293-3190-900
1,436.76  11-1-293-3190-900
629.34  11-1-113-3190-300-01561-300
47.20 11-1-122-3190-300-06708-300
755.20 11-1-221-3190-600-766-01561-120
267.46  11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
188.80  11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
47.20 11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
566.40 11-1-221-3190-600-766-06708-120
1,085.60 11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
33.04 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
66.08 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
9440 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
1,038.40 11-1-221-3190-600-766-07630-120
(11.35) 11-1-219-3190-600-600
2,404.94 11-1-293-3190-900
9440 11-1-122-3190-300-06708-300
582.13  11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
4720 11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
47.20 11-1-122-3190-300-06708-300
1,652.00 11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
4720 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
33.04 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
94.41  11-1-219-3190-600-600
283.20 11-1-221-3190-600-766-07630-120
141.60 11-1-113-3190-300-01561-300
9440 11-1-221-3190-600-766-01561-120
47.20 11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
47.20 11-1-122-3190-300-06708-300
94.40 11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
188.80  11-1-221-3190-600-766-06708-120
283.20 11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
165.20 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
33.04 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
9440 11-1-221-3190-600-766-07630-120
550.67 11-1-113-3190-300-01561-300
283.20 11-1-122-3190-300-06708-300

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

MS SP ED SUB TEACH KUGHN PURCH SERV
EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

EL SP ED SUB TEACH PERLOS PURCH SERV
EL SP ED SUB TEACH BRIGGS PURCH SERV
EL SP ED SUB FLOATER PURCH SERV

EL SP ED SUB AIDE LAPSHAN PURCH SERV
EL SP ED SUB AIDE SCHUETTE PURCH SERV
EL SP ED SUB AIDE LYTLE PURCH SERV

EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERV PD 4/12-13
BOYS GOLF PURCH SERV-M BROCKIE

HS TRACK PURCH SERVICES-D DRAPER

HS TRACK PURCH SERVICES-D WARREN

MS TRACK PURCH SERVICES-A ERVEN

HS SOFTBALL PURCH SERVICES-J FENSTERMAF
HS SP ED SUB SMITH PURCH SERV

TITLE Il HS SUB TEACH PURCH SERV

MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

TITLE Il MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERV

EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

EL SP ED SUB AIDE EDDY PURCH SERV

EL SP ED SUB AIDE KITTEL PURCH SERV

EL SP ED SUB AIDE SCHUETTE PURCH SERV
EL SP ED SUB AIDE LAPSHAN PURCH SERV
EL SP ED SUB AIDE LYTLE PURCH SERV
SUB AIDE PURCH SERVICES

TITLE Il EL PURCH SERV

EL SUB SECR PURCH SERVICES

EL SP ED SUB AIDE LAPSHAN PURCH SERV
MS TRACK PURCH SERVICES-A ERVIN

HS BASEBALL PURCH SERVICES-C VANEPPS
MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

MS SP ED SUB TACH WILBURN PURCH SERV
HS BASEBALL PURCH SERV-J SAUBER

HS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

MS SP ED SUB TEACH KUGHN PURCH SERV
EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES

SUB AIDE PURCH SERVICES

EL SP ED SUB TEACH BRIGGS PURCH SERV
EL SP ED SUB AIDE WOLFGANG PURCH SERV
EL SP ED SUB AIDE LAPSHAN PURCH SERV
EL SP ED SUB AIDE SCHUETTE PURCH SERV
BOYS GOLF PURCH SERV-M BROCKIE

HS TRACK PURCH SERV-D DRAPER

HS TRACK PURCH SERV-D WARREN

HS SOFTBALL PURCH SERV-J FENSTERMAKER
HS BASEBALL PURCH SERV C VANEPPS

Override

Batch #
40

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

Page 33 of 136

Amount State Account Number
708.00 11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200

47.20  11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
770.93  11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
94.40 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
141.60 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
47.20  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
33.04  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
33.04 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
594.72  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
613.60 11-1-111-1240-600-07630-600
1,499.36  11-1-293-3190-900
2,978.24  11-1-293-3190-900
1,218.56  11-1-293-3190-900
1,353.69  11-1-293-3190-900
3,067.21  11-1-293-3190-900
94.40 11-1-122-3190-300-06708-300
94.40 11-1-221-3190-600-766-01561-120
1,180.00  11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
94.40 11-1-221-3190-600-766-06708-120
2,265.60 11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
66.08 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
66.08  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
66.08 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
99.12  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
330.40  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
413.25 11-1-219-3190-600-600
94.40 11-1-221-3190-600-766-07630-120
92.04 11-1-241-3190-100-07630-100
119.81  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
1,3563.69  11-1-293-3190-900
2,519.60 11-1-293-3190-900
47.20  11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
47.20  11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
94.40 11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
3,664.44  11-1-293-3190-900
442.54  11-1-113-3190-300-01561-300
9440 11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
47.20  11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
1,227.20  11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
40.83  11-1-219-3190-600-600
141.60 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
66.08  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
99.12  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
132.16  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
1,499.36  11-1-293-3190-900
2,978.24  11-1-293-3190-900
1,218.56  11-1-293-3190-900
3,057.21  11-1-293-3190-900
2,519.60 11-1-293-3190-900

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 34 of 136

Printed: 11/3/2016 9:50 AM
Hanover Horton School District
Expense on Date: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2016

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
MS SP ED SUB KUGHN PURCH SERV 30 4720 11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
HS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 30 692.27  11-1-113-3190-300-01561-300
TITLE Il EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERV 30 693.49  11-1-221-3190-600-766-07630-120
EL SP ED SUB BRIGGS PURCH SERV 30 4720 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB EDDY PURCH SERV 30 33.04 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SUB KITTEL PURCH SERV 30 4592  11-1-219-3190-600-600
EL SP ED SUB LEBARON PURCH SERV 30 33.04 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
SUB AIDES PURCH SERVICES 30 4592  11-1-219-3190-600-600
HS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 30 487.73  11-1-113-3190-300-01561-300
TITLE Il HS SUB PURCH SERV 30 4720 11-1-221-3190-600-766-01561-120
MS SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 30 1,353.07  11-1-112-3190-200-06708-200
MS SP ED SU WILBURN PURCH SERV 30 47.20 11-1-122-3190-200-06708-200
TITLE I MS SUBTEACH PURCH SERV 30 141.60 11-1-221-3190-600-766-06708-120
EL SUB TEACH PURCH SERVICES 30 1,227.20 11-1-111-3190-100-07630-100
EL SP ED SUB TEACH IEP PURCH SERV 30 4720 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SUB EDDY PURCH SERVICES 30 33.04 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SUB KEELER PURCH SERVICES 30 66.08 11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SUB LAPSHAN PURCH SERVICES 30 66.08  11-1-122-3190-100-07630-100
EL SUB STRINGHAM PURCH SERVICES 30 159.54  11-1-241-3190-100-07630-100
7-8 VOLLEYBALL CURE PURCH SERVICES 30 1,374.17  11-1-293-3190-900
CROSS CTRY ERVEN PURCH SERVICES 30 1,353.69  11-1-293-3190-900
HS FOOTBALL BERGSTROM PURCH SERVICES 30 2,707.38  11-1-293-3190-900
HS FOOTBALL SANDERS PURCH SERVICES 30 2,166.26  11-1-293-3190-900